Glen Ellyn Park District

Compensation Disclosure (Public Act 097-0609)

January 1, 2024

Position

Accounting Manager

Acquatics Facility Maintenance

ASFC Facility Custodian

Assistant Facility Manager - Fitness
Assistant Facility Manager - Programming
Assistant Manager of Recreation
Custodial Supervisor

Deputy Executive Director

Director of Planning and Natural Resources
Director of Recreation & Facilities
Directors' Assistant & Board Secretary
Downtown Park Events & Sponsorhip Manager
Environmental Outreach Specialist
Executive Director

Facility Maintenance Specialist

Facility Manager

Human Resources & Risk Manager
Landscape Specialist |

Manager of Athletics

Manager of Natural Areas and Outdoor Education
Manager of Raquet Sports

Manager of Soccer Operations

Manager of Special Facilities

Park Specialist |

Park Specialist |

Park Specialist Il

Park Specialist Il

Park Specialist Il

Park Specialist Il

Parks Foreman

Parks Forestor

Registration & Guest Services Coordinator
Superintendent of Parks Operations

Supt of Athletics

Supt of Marketing & Communications
Supt of Recreation Services

Plan
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
PPO
PPO
PPO
PPO
PPO

Salary/Wages
83,200
62,400
37,440
62,000
55,000
56,100
54,080

130,000
109,700
81,120
55,000
80,000
49,920
170,000
58,240
72,450
83,200
50,960
70,000
62,400
100,000
55,000
61,200
43,680
45,760
55,120
47,840
45,760
68,640
58,240
58,240
39,520
82,960
82,800
88,400
65,520

Coverage
Single
Employee + Spouse
Employee + Child
Employee + Children
Family
Single
Employee + Spouse
Employee + Child
Employee + Children
Family

Overtime Bonus

Monthly

Premiums
799.29
1,638.53
1,119.01
1,566.60
2,397.87
954.18
1,956.08
1,335.85
1,870.21
2,862.55

IMRF
4,160
3,120
1,872
3,100
2,750
2,805
2,704
6,500
5,485
4,056
2,750
4,000
2,496
8,500
2,912
3,623
4,160
2,548
3,500
3,120
5,000
2,750
3,060
2,184
2,288
2,756
2,392
2,288
3,432
2,912
2,912
1,976
4,148
4,140
4,420
3,276

m

Employee

Percentage
8.0%

8.0%

8.0%

8.0%

8.0%
13.0%
13.0%
13.0%
13.0%
13.0%

6,365
4,774
2,864
4,743
4,208
4,292
4,137
9,945
8,392
6,206
4,208
6,120
3,819

13,005
4,455
5,542
6,365
3,898
5,355
4,774
7,650
4,208
4,682
3,342
3,501
4,217
3,660
3,501
5,251
4,455
4,455
3,023
6,346
6,334
6,763

Vacation
Auto Total Days

FICA Allowance Compensation Granted
1,200 94,925 24.00
- 70,294 10.00

- 42,176 10.00

- 69,843 10.00

- 61,958 10.00

- 63,197 12.00

- 60,921 12.00
2,400 148,845 30.00
2,400 125,977 18.00
2,400 93,782 12.00
- 61,958 15.00

- 90,120 15.00

- 56,235 10.00
6,000 197,505 20.00
- 65,607 10.00

- 81,615 15.00

- 93,725 18.00

- 57,406 12.00

- 78,855 10.00

- 70,294 12.00

- 112,650 10.00

- 61,958 10.00

- 68,942 12.00

- 49,206 12.00

- 51,549 27.00

- 62,093 12.00

- 53,892 10.00

- 51,549 10.00

- 77,323 30.00

- 65,607 15.00

- 65,607 10.00

- 44,519 10.00

- 93,454 20.00
1,200 94,474 30.00
- 99,583 15.00

- 73,808 15.00

5,012

Sick
Days
Granted
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10



