## Glen Ellyn Park District Compensation Disclosure (Public Act 097-0609) January 1, 2024

								Vacation	Sick
						Auto	Total	Days	Days
<u>Position</u>	Salary/Wages	<u>Overtime</u>	<b>Bonus</b>	<u>IMRF</u>	<b>FICA</b>	<u>Allowance</u>	Compensation	<b>Granted</b>	<b>Granted</b>
Accounting Manager	83,200	-	-	4,160	6,365	1,200	94,925	24.00	10
Acquatics Facility Maintenance	62,400	-	-	3,120	4,774	-	70,294	10.00	10
ASFC Facility Custodian	37,440	-	-	1,872	2,864	-	42,176	10.00	10
Assistant Facility Manager - Fitness	62,000	-	-	3,100	4,743	-	69,843	10.00	10
Assistant Facility Manager - Programming	55,000	-	-	2,750	4,208	-	61,958	10.00	10
Assistant Manager of Recreation	56,100	-	-	2,805	4,292	-	63,197	12.00	10
Custodial Supervisor	54,080	-	-	2,704	4,137	-	60,921	12.00	10
Deputy Executive Director	130,000	-	-	6,500	9,945	2,400	148,845	30.00	10
Director of Planning and Natural Resources	109,700	-	-	5,485	8,392	2,400	125,977	18.00	10
Director of Recreation & Facilities	81,120	-	-	4,056	6,206	2,400	93,782	12.00	10
Directors' Assistant & Board Secretary	55,000	-	-	2,750	4,208	-	61,958	15.00	10
Downtown Park Events & Sponsorhip Manager	80,000	-	-	4,000	6,120	-	90,120	15.00	10
Environmental Outreach Specialist	49,920	-	-	2,496	3,819	-	56,235	10.00	10
Executive Director	170,000	-	-	8,500	13,005	6,000	197,505	20.00	10
Facility Maintenance Specialist	58,240	-	-	2,912	4,455	-	65,607	10.00	10
Facility Manager	72,450	-	-	3,623	5,542	-	81,615	15.00	10
Human Resources & Risk Manager	83,200	-	-	4,160	6,365	-	93,725	18.00	10
Landscape Specialist I	50,960	-	-	2,548	3,898	-	57,406	12.00	10
Manager of Athletics	70,000	-	-	3,500	5,355	-	78,855	10.00	10
Manager of Natural Areas and Outdoor Education	62,400	-	-	3,120	4,774	-	70,294	12.00	10
Manager of Raquet Sports	100,000	-	-	5,000	7,650	-	112,650	10.00	10
Manager of Soccer Operations	55,000	-	-	2,750	4,208	-	61,958	10.00	10
Manager of Special Facilities	61,200	-	-	3,060	4,682	-	68,942	12.00	10
Park Specialist I	43,680	-	-	2,184	3,342	-	49,206	12.00	10
Park Specialist I	45,760	-	-	2,288	3,501	-	51,549	27.00	10
Park Specialist II	55,120	-	-	2,756	4,217	-	62,093	12.00	10
Park Specialist II	47,840	-	-	2,392	3,660	-	53,892	10.00	10
Park Specialist II	45,760	-	-	2,288	3,501	-	51,549	10.00	10
Park Specialist II	68,640	-	-	3,432	5,251	-	77,323	30.00	10
Parks Foreman	58,240	-	-	2,912	4,455	-	65,607	15.00	10
Parks Forestor	58,240	-	-	2,912	4,455	-	65,607	10.00	10
Registration & Guest Services Coordinator	39,520	-	-	1,976	3,023	-	44,519	10.00	10
Superintendent of Parks Operations	82,960	-	-	4,148	6,346	-	93,454	20.00	10
Supt of Athletics	82,800	-	-	4,140	6,334	1,200	94,474	30.00	10
Supt of Marketing & Communications	88,400	-	-	4,420	6,763	-	99,583	15.00	10
Supt of Recreation Services	65,520	-	-	3,276	5,012	-	73,808	15.00	10

Plan	Coverage	Monthly Premiums	Employee Percentage
HMO	Single	799.29	8.0%
НМО	Employee + Spouse	1,638.53	8.0%
НМО	Employee + Child	1,119.01	8.0%
НМО	Employee + Children	1,566.60	8.0%
HMO	Family	2,397.87	8.0%
PPO	Single	954.18	13.0%
PPO	Employee + Spouse	1,956.08	13.0%
PPO	Employee + Child	1,335.85	13.0%
PPO	Employee + Children	1,870.21	13.0%
PPO	Family	2,862.55	13.0%